Total liabilities (1,042,578,840) (31,286,862) (442,124,011) (221,371,616) (323,733,399) (24,062,952)

Asset-liability gap 80,197,386 77,174,544 (5,567,914) (63,991,888) (198,921,701) 271,504,345

Notes:

(i) For the Group’s loans and advances to customers, the category “Less than three months (inclusive)” as at

30 June 2025 included overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment losses) of RMB16,424 million (31

December 2024: RMB16,498 million).

(ii) Financial investments include financial assets at fair value through profit or loss, financial assets at fair value

through other comprehensive income and financial assets measured at amortised cost.

36 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(1) Repricing risk (Continued)

Interim Report 2025

192 Shengjing Bank Co., Ltd.

(Expressed in thousands of RMB, unless otherwise stated)

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT
(CONTINUED)

36 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(2) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

30 June

2025

31 December

2024

Increase/

(decrease)

Increase/

(decrease)

Change in profit after taxation

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (1,103,736) (1,485,920)

Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield

curves 1,103,736 1,485,920

30 June

2025

31 December

2024

Increase/

(decrease)

Increase/

(decrease)

Change in equity

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (1,472,070) (2,135,295)

Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield

curves 1,482,127 2,153,477

(Expressed in thousands of RMB, unless otherwise stated)

193

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT
(CONTINUED)

36 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(2) Interest rate sensitivity analysis (Continued)

The sensitivity analysis above is based on simplified scenarios. This analysis

measures only the impact of changes in interest rates within one year, showing

how annualised net profit or loss and equity would have been affected by

repricing of the Group’s assets and liabilities within the one-year period. The

sensitivity analysis is based on the following assumptions: